High-speed 1-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitch Industrial
Sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer
AR AR Y HERYEBSIS Y

DLN-5410N-7

DLN-5410NH-7
DLN-5410NJ-7

PARTS LIST

29133006
N0.0900-05




HOW 10U MAKE USE UF THIS PAKIS LIS

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) "01” ervereecrenenns refer to "Note” expianation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-70.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y YR NZFIBICELT
1. 7 F3" WMo

D INE Il = AIEORA—Y Ty S KB L TSEEES hARREBE®RLE T,
EHNFR” EEBRYA N 22BRLTIREZTWL,
2) "017 cerereereeeren R—=YTO” 1" OHPESBLTAEETWY,

2. HEMOBTFIX, BHERL, 0.1, 25F0RER. BX (BiIL— M) #RLET.
3. MEWO () I, NS EBRLTVWIFRATHIZ & 5BkRLET,
4 1ZAMR—TI D — — — — — i3, AR THIZEEB®RLET,




CONTENTS

E] /4
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ..............oooo 1
HHER - SLERRE4R
2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ..outinetniinie et 3
LEEBA R
3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ........... ... 5
gt - AEf - THIBIR
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ..........ooooiiiiiniinei i 7
X % EIFBR
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......ouutineeae i 9
B BAR
6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . . ... .. vttt e 11
DL |
7. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS ... ....0omiueitaa e 13
SHEBE S R _
8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........o0vvooooo 15
BEE Y B&
9. WIPER COMPONENTS ...ttt e 18
7 A 75 —BR
10. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS ................. R 17
HIBIR
11. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .. ...ttt e e 19
BB '
12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS .. .....oouitie e 21
SOV R AR - B EBRR
13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. ...\ttt e e e e e 22
R E BB
14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN—~5410NH~7 ....oo0oeiin e 23
DLN—-5410NH—- 7305
15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN—5410NT—7 ....o0voeiteee e 25
DLN—-5410NJ—7SH5%S
16. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ........o0oiiuiin e 27
EERBHRIY A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .......... e 29

55l



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SEER - S EBALR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ___ ____._ DESCRIPTION _________. LIRS S SR . >
1 113-25750 FACE PLATE ASM. Av{E I3 1
2 113-00506 FACE PLATE GASKET AVLEN IXY 1
3 113-00407 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT I 7 TF44 1
4 113-00605 GASKET 7T 7748 N %Y 1
5 . TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAtY 2
[ TA=1Z50705-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13337 T
7 ¥ 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN {7y Y 1
8 SS5-4120915:8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a3y 3/16-28 L=9 8
9 01 111-02605 CORD HOLDER I-b pAAFY 1

10 110-70901 SIDE PLATE I {2 1
5 T10-00619 GASKET IV 43 KI5y T
12 §5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 I 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
13 TA-2000502-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1
14 $S-1120710-SPp SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 $7%¥" 3/16-28 L=6.7 1
15 01 110-95254 LEVER STOPPER ASM. N IIVA -2bIA -(23) 1
6 TA-2T0T00Z-RO RUBBER PLUG 13337 T
17 0l 111-00104 MAGNET CORD RUBBER W a-p T A 1
18 ¥ 229-45455 THREAD TENSION ASM. ,NO.1 5 {1F4bFITT(532) 1
19 229-45406 THREAD TENSION POST 2 A{FFINIE Y 1)
20 229-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE A {{FAbFITITVH (1)
21 229-35802 THREAD TENSTON BISK T A{FNFATF 5 1Z)
22 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING I A4FLIFITIN R (1)
23 229-45703 THREAD TENS1ON NUT 5 {4F4bFI9HY 1)
24 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa %y 3/16-28 L=6 1
25 114-00405 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FYL VAN - 1
26 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 3y 3716-28 =6 T
27 # 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MbTVHA 1
28 110-01500 SCREW 7-A {b7VI1 A DAY 1
29 110-72352 THREAD TENSION ASH. {b£39y 23 1
30 110-72204 TENSION NUT 1b#397 F7b (1)
3T B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER MFI-7¥5 v X Ty
32 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING IMI-In 3 A (1)
33 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1h3-Y $538c (1)
34 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1h3-V45 (2)
35 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST 13- ¥ - (1)
36 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING. PR % 0
37 B3111-126~000 TENSION POST SOCKET 1M3-7 § -5 4 (1)
38 $S-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MAXY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (N
39 §S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A%y 15/64-28 L=7 1
40 $S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 M3 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
-5 TT3-00308 THROAT PLATE L] T
42 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 MYEY 4% 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
43 $S-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8_5 W#72y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
44 * 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-A}7¥}4{B 1
45 8$S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Y73y 11/64-40 L=6 1
45 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 ey D=12.5 14 z
47 §8-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 a3 3/16-28 L=10 3
48 * 229-01250 SLIDE PLATE ASH. AN D48(93) 1
49 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE AN 945 )
50 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING AN Y{An" k (1)
5T $5-6060210-35P SCREW 373256 L= 1.9 7%y 373256 L=1.9 2)
52 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD A IEIFIY 4
53 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE AU aF PT R 1
54 8S-1120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 3%y 3/16-28 L=6.T7 4
55 B3133-415-0A0 TENSION RELEASE PIN CAP ASM. 1AL Y ¥¥y7° 9% 1
56 B3136-415-000 CAP RING Y IXIIT 9T 1
57 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C T-Mb7VH C 1
58 02 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING I TR 1
59 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Py 1
60 T4-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAEY i
[:3] TA-TZ50504-R0 RUBBER PLUG |¥337 1
62 TA-2101002-R0O RUBBER PLUG ARV 1
63 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyk73vh 11/64-40 1
64 WT-0530002-XS TOOTHED WASHER D=5_3 nYEY B % D=5.3 1
65 #03 114-15205 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) Fye vin -(JEYIY) 1
[:3 HE002-350-A4C RESTSTANCE PACK AC ASK. 7N I7 ACTS T
67 04 M6002-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. FLAYN YIALIZ 1
68 05 M6002-350~AAA RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. F{I9n ¥7 AAYS 1
69 §$S-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 I 3Y 3/16-28 L=12 1
70 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥4 H 3 5X10.5X1 - 1
71 03 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL I TF Fa{I-K(16) T
72 04 CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) NIIIF294Y-4(16) 1
73 04 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Ve VAt b 1(¥39) 1
74 06 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). T yIa h 3(¥39) 1
75 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 Vb I-4 1
76 03 M6002-350-AAF RESTSTARCE FACK AF ASH. F{IUN ITAFTS T
NOTE (#%E) 01....FOR DLN-5410N-7-0B,-WB DLN-5410N-7-0B, ~WB 8

02. .. ,FOR DLN-5410N-7-00,-%0
03....FOR JE

04....FOR JAPAN

05....FCR JA

06. .. EXCEPT JE & JAPAN

DLN-5410N-7-00, -RO /g
JEF

BAHA

JAR

JE-HFRER<



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

ot :]E 5073




REF.NG _ _NOTE _ _PART NO. _ _ _ ______ BESCRIPTION _____ ____| LA . SR 15 SN
1 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM FVEC VI 7 o3 1
3 B1909-505-000 RUBBER FUE V77 5%)3 A 1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YYIFvery 43 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. VYrFve y 73 (1)
3 01 BI905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FYEY N N IV (2)
7 - 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NF 9r3v7 (1)
8 B1408-552-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD nMF - I3vIav (1)
9 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW &5 (1)

10 * 229-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. IVTAI4(732) 1
11 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FAZY" 9/32-28 L=16 $))
12 229-03108 COUNTER WEIGHT IITAAA (1)
13 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
14 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oYy (n
15 -SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 Y33y 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
16 113-02361 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASHM. XIINYIY FA 7% 1
17 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 33y 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
18 113-02304 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 279 VIV kA @Y
19 S$S-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
20 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 9 FUUAAN 1
21 110-02508 011 SEAT AAR AT 1
22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Ch &pAy 18.5 1
23 €S-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 Z5AMSY D=14.72 W=12 /3 1
24 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 113-00902 BUSHING, FRONT YYY y YIARR 1
76 112-02306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 9T ) FAAER 1
27 * 229-10103 THRUST COLLAR ATINYYYHAZT AN DS 1
28 * 229-03009 MAIN SHAFT vy 1
29 110-71461 HAND WHEEL ASM. NI IRY FYT 1
30 SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 33y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
31 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t5% & % 4.5X10X0.8 . )
32 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bAZY* 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
33 110-71453 HAND WHEEL ASM. NI FYT Y (N
34 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 70 39h BIVIE {4 A 3 (1)
35 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. 7" 39h BIIIE {4 B /3 (1)
36 110-32562 DYNANMO STATOR NIF VXZF-R 73 1
37 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW M5 L=9.6 ¥ B kY% FATIFZY M5 L=9.6 2
33 110-03001 0IL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN 75vy1)ayFaveye; v 1
39 R0O-0291801-00 RUBBER RING ' oy 1 .
40 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AY7° 2939 FITEITIND 1
41 B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR J5vy 1Y3a- F3-¥Ih7- 1
42 HX-0004300-00 CLIP FIVIN Y 1

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTIVE PART

4 -

BRI



- sV}

3\ o
R
i
_ — e — ——
_7 o « ]
N
e OB ) |

~
T %.,__ Se |
B | S5
] n,{@@“_ e ﬁ_
m_r lllllll i
I _]

- 3rEh - TERBIR

EARE:

3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS



EF.NO _  NOTE _ _ _PARTRNO. _ __ _____._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS A S D 15 S
1 TA-1250804-R0  RUBBER PLUG MAEY 1
2 113-01009 NEEDLE BAR, A ME YA 1
3 % 229-42601 0IL SHIELD JEYT INIIF UMY 1
4 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. PR -8 % 3 1
5 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £3%y° 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
6 B1414-226-000 SLIDE BLOCK AN 1
7 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 INLIFY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
8 B1418-552-A00 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A PIF - AMIT A 1
9 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBXI1 #14 n) DBX1 #14 1

10 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASH. NI W Y 3-F p3 1

11 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASH,, UPPER YIHINTT R I3 (N

12 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASM. YIHINTT N A1 43 ¢}

13 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAZY* 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

14 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. YIHENIT AR Y3~ 43 (1)

15 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MA%3" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

16 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINTON ASN., LOWER SAHENTT Y IR (N

17 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE PLYL YA A N (n

18 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MZY* 1/4-40 L=8§ (2

19 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. SEEFNTT AR Y3V I3 (n

20 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

21 ¥ 229-05004 UPRIGHT SHAFT A53 ) 1

22 * 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER AZT* IUTAR 1

23 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER AT IIHARN 1

24 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR JEYT J7MAAE B 1

25 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FN 3 3/16-28 L=9 1

26 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 Z3ZN0F D=7.94 W=10 /% 1

27 SS-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 5% 11/64-40 L=4.8 - (2)

28 ¥ 229-16001 BOOK DRIVING SHAFT ey ) 1

29 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER Fih vA¥T 1

30 * SS-4110915-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAT XY 11/64-40 L=9 1

31 ¥ 229-16100 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, FRONT SR INIAA g 1

32 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST. COLLAR ASM. Y SIAN LA 1

33 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M%¥ 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

34 110-15955 0IL SEAL SCREW ASM. IR IRIVARY (U3) 1

35 110-15906 0IL WICK JEY ININARY 23V (1)

35 B1808-552~000 OIL SEAL SCREW ¥y WARY (D

37 111-41355 HOOK ASM. X291y v 73 C 1

38 B9117-012-000 BOBBIN ey 1

39 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASH. FUV -z (0 iy) 1

40 01 113-01108 NEEDLE BAR, B Nk Y B 1

41 02 MC-2005009-00 NEEDLE 134 90 n) J1AyY 134 NMSO 1

42 03 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nY DPX5 #14 1

43 04 110-38650 HOOK ASM. ¥ayah v /3 1

NOTE (¥%2) 01....FOR JE,JO JE,JOMA
02....FOR JE JER
03....FOR JO JomA

04....FOR JH & JAPAN

JH-HA A



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
M X EITBMER




REF.NO __NOIE _ _ PARTNO. _ __ _ _____ DESCRIPTION _________] L2 S S Qty .
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTER API7E Un - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW AHITY VA - VAR 1
3 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oyvy 1
4 * 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. A3I7Y HA(IR) 1
5 113-01652 LIFTING LEVER ASM. kX7 44 73 1
6 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 4pAy 5 (2)
7 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK 75 vr 3 (D
8 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD ¥ 7y aaky (1)
9 113-01603 LIFTING LEVER L%75 14 (1

10 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13%0.8 v5% " % 6.5X13%0.8 (1)
11 SP-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 237 D=T7.24 H=3.3 1
12 SD-0600322-SBP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 v%y D=6 H=3.2 1
13 112-05408 CONNECTING ROD (S0 e RV 5 b 1
14 112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINK ¥ Ty vy 1
15 D1524-415-BBC  PRESSER FOOT ASM. I 29R¥ 3 1
16 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 74y F¥1 A 2
17 S8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
18 SS-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALF2Y 11/64-40 L=7 1
19 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 4% #4141 (V1) 1
20 113-12055 WIRE CABLE ASM. Ab2RA V1Y - 73 1
21 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 a3y 3/16-32 2
22 113-06107 TENSION RELEASE PLATE SHAFT {hanA $ 944 ¥ 7 1
23 01 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) U{Y A48 4 (Y4) 1
24 01 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA Y 15/64-28 L=9 1
25 113-06206 WIRE CABLE HOLDER J4¥- 77" 1 757 1
26 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT %Y 3/16-28 L=6 1
27 5S-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IhEIFY 11/64-40 L= 4 - 1
28 02 112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B g4y H¥I4 1 Y4 B 1
29 02 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 /I3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 113-05901 SPRING AP2AA $h 948 1 % 1
31 113-01702 LINK SHAFT X7y YIy Y 1
32 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ef AbA7 3 1
33 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR A¥T F39ty 3 » 1
34 110-71701 NUT AT Favky 30 Ivb 1
35 * 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AFITVIE 1
36 * 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AFIFITEIN % 1
37 113-01355 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. AHId 94 ¥ 73 1
38 113-01405 PIN RS UL ME 1 A (D
39 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 E¥ AMAy 3 (2)
40 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 1
41 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR TYIF - 1
42 B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AHTH - JEARL 1
43 SS-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TALI2y" 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
44 110-07101 HINGE SCREW ey 7y 33k 9y 1
45 CS-064061A-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAM0F 73 1
48 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6. 1 YVEFFY" 9/64-40 L=6.1 (n
47 113-05703 TENSION RELEASE LINK, A bRt JvIA 1
48 SD-0640261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 4 V%Y D=6.35 H=2.6 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR DLN-5410N-7-00,-WO
02....FOR DLN-5410N-7-0B,-WB

-8 —

DLN-5410N-7-00,-WOMR
DLN-5410N-7-0B, -WBH



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

=Y BIR




REF.NC _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION ________ 1 Ly oA 4 aty
1 01  113-14507 FEED ADJUST ROD b AP EVESAiPAN 1
2 113-02817 PIN A7VFarEyy 4y 1
3 $5-6090560-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 t53%y 9/64-40 L=4 .5 2
4 113-03328 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING F7VFaveyy 4 1
5 0I  110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING A7) FIVEIH 4 ) 1
5 TT3-85127 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT FTVFITEIT 1Y § T
7 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW APVFIVEI RS 1
8 * 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING A7IFIVEIL YN 3 1
9 110-52701 PIN A29 FI9%¥ vV 1

10 113-26204 FEED DIAL A9 1Y h 1
T SS-BIZI8B0-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t5%7 3/16-28 L=I% T
12 113-02411 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 2N A2IOIN 1
13 * 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C ZANMAIYE VG 1
14 $5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t3%y 9/64-40 L=6 1
15 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD 39y Fryoyy 1
15 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RIFNG 1107 I
17 01  113-02700 SPRING APIUNT - N 1
18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 4MAT 5 1
19 02  113-02254 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. A2IVN =97 (23) 1
20 $S-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YIL5%y" 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
31 RE-U500000-K0 E-RING EF ar%7 5 T
22 $5-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 nyh7% b 1/4-40 L=10.5 1
23 % 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN A Z{MAIYE VA 2
24 ~ 113-03005 CONNECTING LINK, B LVvryyvs B 2
25 113-02908 CONNECTING LINK, A Lyryyyy A 2
76 02 IT3-03161 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH. b VAEEVASEPZICE) T
27 110-08802 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FIVEIVYIIFYI ) A 2
28 $8-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=T 1
29 $5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
30 * 229-40803 FEED BAR SHAFT FIX Ay 1
31 DI609-415-500 FEED DOG FTIN i
32 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 N33 1/8-44 L=6 2
33 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4bAy 13,8 1
34 110-37553 FEED PLATE ASM. A2IE 4 93 1
35 113-01900 FEED SPRING HOOK A7UN Zh5 1
15 ¥ 229-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ZANFTIT 7 T
37 ¥ 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B ZANF2Ye" VB 1
38 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 1
39 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhy3ys 9/32-28 1
40 113-02502 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK AN A2Y 97 1
Y] SS-868T130-5P SCREW ™ 9/32-28 L=1I1 5T 9/732-28 L=11 A
42 * 229-15151 FEED ARM COMPL. - ¥ IVF APIF (I3) 1
43 $8-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 YALI%Y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (N
44 $D-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 ¥ v3y* D=10 H=8 1
45 * 229-15201 FEED DR1VING SHAFT I A9 YY) 1
15 CS-T47IZ2TA-SH THRUST COLLAR ASN.D=14 .72 W=12 ZFAV9F D=14. 72 W=12"7% I
47 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
48 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING A7V PARN 2
49 02  113-05000 SPRING A9V -0 3 1
50 $S~7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALIFY 11/64-40 L=T7 1
51 RC-OT5000T-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 CF 30 13.8 T
52 * 229-40654 FEED ROCKER ASM. A7V A7 (43) 1
53 $S-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YIk53y" 3/16-28 L=14 %))
54 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b5 B % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (n
55 * 229-15359 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. I 39T A7Y78YE(23) 1
58 SS=TIITIZ0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IWe53y 11/64-40 L=10.5 [@))]
57 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 Z5Zb9% D=14.72 W=12 73 1
58 $S8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 %Y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
59 R0O-0781901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
60 WP-0702026-SP WASHER 7X15X2 b33 b 3 TX15X2 1
5T T10-53105 FEED REVERSE SHAFT TN -5 7 I
62 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL A2IUN -3 ) A3 1
63 110-72154 FEED LEVER ASM. A2IUN - 23 1
64 $S-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 bAZY" 1/4-40 L=10 (n
65 $S-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 bAFY 1/4-40 L=10 (1)
(i1 SS-515T220-SP SCREW 15764-28 L=IT.5 B35y 15/64-28 L=IT.5 T
67 02 113-02106 FEED ADJUST ROD bvATEVaSdivA N 1
68 01  113-14267 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. A7VFIVRI IV (I3) 1
69 113-02619 SPRING . FPVFIVEIT AN % 1
70 02  WZ-1250300-K0 WAVED WASHER 12.5X17X0.3 FIH Y b % 12.5X17X0.3 1
il SS-T820750-3P SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 IS5y 3/16-32 L=6.5 I
72 03  B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING ESING BN )7 1
73 01  113-11057 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. A2IUN -9 (93) 1
74 * 229-11705 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING A7VFIVEIT A ASN 1
75 01  110-08901 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FAVLIVVIIFVY ) B 1

NOTE ({£82) 01....FOR DLN-5410N-7-0B, -WB DLN-5410N-7-0B, -WB /8

02....FOR DLN-5410K-7-00, -W0
03....SELECTIVE PART

EWaY

DLN-5410N-7~00, -WOH
piE/N T



6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

YD BR

- 11 —



wee L e RN . DESCRIPTION _ _______ . . LA SO S aty_
1 113-13251 KNIFE UNIT AX 2z¥h 1
2 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 2 V39" D=4.6 H=T (D
3 112-32105 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE AXT AT (1
4 $D-0500095-TH HINGE SCREW D=5 H=0.85 2 Y%y D=5 H=0,85 (1)
5 113-13053 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b YAZ 73 (1)
6 110-40300 KNTFE MOUNTING BASE AANTIF & €]
7 113-13103 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AXLD TYHL (N
8 $§8-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 IL¥5%y° 3/32-56 L=2.3 (D
9 D2406-555-DOH COUNTER RNIFE IF{AX (1)
10 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 A 37 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
11 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT ¢ Vavarh 2
12 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAc 397 11/64-40 L=7 1
13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASM. |5 /S F] 1
14 110-42504 PICKER ARM e yh o7 (1)
15 * 229-50356 HOOK THREAD PRESSER ASM. IRAMAFE(23) (1)
16 55-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ¥5%Y° 9/64-40 L=5 )
17 SD-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 2 Y3y D=6.35 H=14.5 1
18 $D-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2 v3y D=6.35 H=2.7 1
19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. 1h3YH8 73 1
20 $8-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 t5%y" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
2T 110-42959 CAN COLLAR ASN. FAB7- 7% 1
22 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 bA3Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 ()
23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT %Y b9 229} 1
24 * 229-49754 BASE PLATE ASM, A -Z{R(53) (1)
25 * 229-50703 DRIVING ARM STOPPER I 99F ApYN - (n
26 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN 1352 2] m
27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E} b2y 6 (1
28 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA* 39 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
29 * 229-49408 CLUTCH SPRING IIVFEN 3 (n
30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 733F 48 93 (1)
31 ¥ 229-50109 PICKER LINK CIH-IVT (@)
32 WP-0621016-SH WASHER (S22 (D
33 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 Y71y 15/64-28 (2)
34 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EF AbAY 6 (D
35 * 229-48301 MOVING KNIFE LINK M URRY VY (D
36 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING E¥ AMAY 5 )
37 110-40706 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN b UAZ YyIE Y (D
38 110-41605 KNIFE RETURN SPRING AXEMIN 3 (n
39 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed 4bAY 4 (2)
40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT IoYFVY o (1)
41 * 225-49200 ROLLER RETURN SPRING IDEN TN 3 (M
42 $8-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YALI3Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
43 * 229-49002 ROLLER ARM SEAT a9y 3 (n
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. ) am 9F 43 (1)
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. AZ N 99F 93 (n
46 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P nyyt vyt 14P 1
47 558-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 #A* 37 15/64-28 L=9 2
48 SD-0640631-TP HBINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=6.3 2 vy D=6.35 H=6.3 1
49 110-43957 SOLENOID UNIT YLIAB 2=9b 1
50 * 229-49903 CLUTCH LINK 7795V (1)
51 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING A E¥ ApRY 5 (1)
52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A YLIAN T AA (1)
53 110-43908 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 13V 4N (n
54 * 229-51404 SOLENOID BASE AT o (n
55 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v5% # % 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
56 NM-6040000- SN NUT M4 A7 v (2)
57 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER VA2 A (n
58 NS-6660410-SH NUT i3 V5 AN (1D
59 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 o¥A7FIe 1/4-40 (n
60 ¥ 229-51008 SOLENOID PIN V22 AN (1
51 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 €53y 11/64-40 L=6.5 @)
62 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 & v3y" D=6 H=3.6 1
63 $§-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA* 3y 15/64-28 L=12 2
64 %01  229-24807 PIPE HOLDER, LOWER N 470 FFxvA 1
65 * 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-Z3-b (73) 1
6 02 112-28301 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER ¥¥7 7Y 3-V I¥T I

NOTE (#32)

0l1....FOR DLN-54108-7-00, -W0
02....FOR DLN-5410N-7-0B, -WB

- 192 —

DLN-5410N-7-00, -W0 8
DLN-5410N-7-0B,-WB



Y. NEBULE BAK FRAME COMPUOUNENTS

SHERREG MR

o~
=2}

|
]
|
I
L

- 13—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ . ____._ DESCRIPTION _________1 LA S SR > 2
1 113-04409 CONNECTING SHAFT MIEY I ) 1
2 113-04003 DRIVING CRANK, FRONT PIATVYT 795 NI 1
3 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 b33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
4 112-11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT DIEIVYT J NIARL 1
5 01 B1412-352-B00  NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN AE - Byret v B 2
6 B2906-415-000 DRIVING LINK TYHE 4 3-V =97 1
7 SS-6090660-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 3%y 9/64-40 L=6 2
8 CS-120101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM, AFAMIY 73 ’ 2
g SS-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 PARY® 1/4-40 L=4.2 (4)

10 112-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YIAIYY” 7 dymAan 1
11 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAx¥* 3/16-28 L=7 1
12 SD-0790501-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=5 2 vy D=7.94 H=5 1
13 113-04201 CONNECTING ROD Yy vA)ivAN 1
14 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 mYEIFI 15/64-28 1
15 113-04300 CONNECTING ROD SHAFT MAZY uYh Y g 1
16 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 k¥ % 6.2X13X1 1
17 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 IYHIFYS 15/64-28 1
18 7 SB-3090004-00  BEARING any vy vy 1
19 113-03807 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE anyvI{a 4 1
20 SS-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 b33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
21 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1L=7 %Y 3/16-28 L=7 1
22 112-14509 BUSHING AaN 1
23 SS-6090810-SP  SCREW-9/64-40 L= 7.5 b33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
24 113-03906 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GU1DE NI 9ITN TR AH Ah 1
25 113-03567 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE ASM. WrAEVINDE I 1
76 SS-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 [y 11/64-40 L=2.8 (D
27 SS-6110640-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
28 113-04151 SHAFT ARM ASM. (REAR) nNIAZIY 293 (Fh) 43 1
29 SS-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IR 3/16-28 L=14 (1)

NOTE (3&2)

01....SELECTIVE PART

— 14 —

BIRE S



[S =N

B Ehat ) Bk

UL NJLVACR L AN AWAT Y AJAMIAY o BUAUAF AVARUN L ACALY AATAVA \UNZLTLA \JANALLY A LT

$S-4120915-SpP

SCREW 3/16-28 L=8

Ia ¥y 3/16-28 L=9

1 113-27053 BACKWARD FEED SWITCH ASM. ¥ YIAIYR{YF 93 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ %237y Z{FHN ~ (n
3 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA" 339 M4 L=6 (n
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ¥ Y49y Z{IFR A (n
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ ¥IX9Y MMIFT ) (1)
[ ¥ 225-54309 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING X YAV I{IFN F [@))]
7 SM~4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 INEY (n
8 SM-4031501-SC SCREW M3 L=15 Fa* 339" M3 L=15 (2)
$ HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V %7 A4¥3-b (1.31)

10 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v vavash (2)

11 TA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH H{TUA{TF [§Y)]

12 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE I{IUZA{IF {3 @)
13 113-26808 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ ¥22479 X{9F A - (n

14 01  SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 I3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

15

16

17

-18

19

20

1

RE-0500000-KP E-RING & ISV T

111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT I B INT IIVEIE Y 1

112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR ¥y X798 {h5- 1

111-01508 REVERSE FEED LINK ¥ b o 9r9F 1

NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyHrIPh 11/64-40 1

21 TIT-01607 — SOLENOTD CONNECTING LINK VA IR ZEs ALz 1
22 113-14754 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM. Vb BIIER £ 73 1
23 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IILIFY" 11/64-40 L=7 (4
24 110-95106 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE II4b P YrE 4 (1)
25 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 EX 2bAy 12 (1)
- - %3 ¥ ¥ ¥ 175303 [§))
27 D2468-555-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER TSV Y- T A (N
28 112-28400 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ¥ Y IRIYIV I (@]
29 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v vavask 2
30 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ughrFyh 11/64-40 2
3T $5~4150915-3F SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAFT 15/64-28 L=9 T
32 112-17601 WALKING FOOT SPRING yIRIYN 3 1
33 113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIN SUE N2 1
34 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 ¥ v}y D=7 H=4.5 1
35 SD-0700711-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=7.1 ¥ 3y D=7 H=7.1 1
36 WP-0722316-SH WASHER 1323 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR DLN-5410N-7-0B

- 15—

DLN-5410N-7-0B/



T. YVLL 1uab Unoavar WALy 1hD

T A 5%

1 113-27558 WIPER ASM. LN - I3 1
2 110~72708 WIPER COVER LN = InT - (1)
3 SL-4030621-SS SCREW M3 #I%INET M3 (1)
4 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3,2 2 v3y D=6.5 H=3.2 (n
5 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 1Y3737% 9/64-40 (1)
3 TTI-T0603 WIPER LIFK & bZ ST [§3)
7 111-10905 CONNECTING LINK i Jv7 B (1)
8 RE-0250000-X0 E-RING 2.5 Ed" &hA7 2.5 (1)
9 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW {0 Iy B & Ry (1)
10 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TN & VEY h5- (n
I E3 229-56304 WIPER SPRIRG G{N <A F (O
12 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyHs3vh 11/64-40 (1
13 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A TINT A A (1)
14 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 74N T 4B (1)
15 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 94N IV (1)
16 T11-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN GIN IV T 7 @)
17 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH F Uy VAYF (1)
18 HW~2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v -4 viY 17-0.16 I 04)
19 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2% ¥7" 44ya-p .33)
20 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASM. g{r &4 73 (1)
71 TTT-11804 WIPER LTNK COLLAR TN =YY Th5- D
22 SL-4030641-SE SCREW b RRR (3)
23 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v yavarh (2)
24 * 229-57005 WIPER g{n - (1)
25 85-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5_0 V53" 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
76 TIT-T1309 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR I 1)
27 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 4347 5 (n
28 113-15058 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. L2 IS AT (D
29 55-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v529" 3/16-28 L=18 1
30 113-15108 COLLAR TN & 4 MI9rhs- 1
31 S5-4120915-5F SCREW 3716-28 =9 FR Ry 3/16-28 L=9 T
32 01  WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 Y5 4% 4.8X11.5X2 1

NOTE (&)

0l....FOR DLN-5410N-7-W0

—- 16 —

DLN-5410N-7-WO



10. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS
*eTHER LR

-17 —



“REF.NO- NOTE _ _ _PART MO, _ = DESCRIPTION _________. LI S N LGy
1 110-46604 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 53 1
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
3 BT-0600402-EA  OIL TUBE f1-7 0.26
4 113-07154 OIL RETURN TUBE ASH, Bvyay 7IAh 23 1
5 B3536-122-000 HOLDER BV n 47 A4z (1)
6 113-07204 FELT, B AYVIT7INTB §))]
7 113-07105 FELT, A AVYIYT7IRIA (1)
8 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE IVEAVFL-T* (0.69)
9 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
10 * 229-24906 OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING 2YIYFITLIRY A 3 1

11 113-07352 OIL WICK ASH., AT ¥29319 N 47 (73) 1
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. ¥ V7 AL 23 1
13 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE B V7T AL N4 (D
14 110-20005 OIL PUMP V7 ad (D
15 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER {YA 5~ (1)
16 SE-4301041-SR~ SCREW D=3 L=10 477" 34b%" D=3 L=10 €)
17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER ¥ V7 3174 (D
18 = 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER ® V7 a4k (D)
19 110~20401 PLUNGER VA VP ¢ (D
20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 73V ¥ A i (1
21 - 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 733 ¥ 3 @)
22 110~-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE JAY I%aga p A7 (1
23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 T EI%R FAT a3y M3 L=8 (3)
24 01 SS-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA" 39" 15/64-28 L=12 1
25 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW. 11/64-40 L= 9.5 7%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
26 01 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ V7R IF19 1
27 02 112-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT V7 AL Y2y 1
28 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT $I9IN° 47" IR F 1
29 112-21504 OIL TUBE JOINT 3291 M 47 Y afyh 1
30 112-22007 HOLDER » A7 $¥x 1
31 SS-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 7%y 1/8-44 1L=2.9 1
32 SQ-1150501-SD  CONNECTING SCREW Fay7 LUrYEy” ) 1
33 113-07006 OIL FELT PRESSER 7Ty A¥T 1
34 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.3
35 01 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 NI A% 4.5%8. 5X1 1
36 01 WS-0651310-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 NEF A X 6.6X11%1.3 1
37 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 ¥I9In8° vhe 150 (1
38 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW JAY IIIARN 2Y3-FA-LIF° 1
39 02 8S-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9¢ FA* XY 15/64-28 L=9 1

NOTE (iF52)

01....FOR DLN-5410N-7-00,~W0
02....FOR DLN-5410N-7-0B, -WB

-18 —

DLN-5410N-7-00, -WO/8
DLN-5410N-7-0B, -WBH



11.OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

LR

e
r

@FS v




REF.NO _ NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ______ DESCRIPTION _________._ LI T SRR .-
1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. AR VR 1
2 110-23017 0IL RESERVOIR 7754 %) (1)
3 110-24700 GASKET T7 53 %) poyky (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 #4137 4 : (4)
5 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 v3%¥ 5/16-24 L=7 (1
6 R0O-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy (D
7 ¥ 229-32156 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM ASM. e 78 Mrveyr (23) (D
8 229-32107 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM ¥ 75 Mrvos (D
9 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyhIFI M6 132 (2)

10 SH-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 MY (2)
11 ¥ 229-32206 SPRING e Tr MIVIE N % (1
12 RE-1000000-X0 E-RING 10 E¥ AbAy 10 (1)
13 * 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. ¥ TFEATY AN T (U3) (N
14 229-32404 BRACKET (S e2 S AN VLo (1
15 229-34707 BRACKET SCREW ¥ FFAFY IV YARY (2)
16 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 T (D
17 * 229-32305 KNEE PRESS CROSS SHAFT ¥ 77337 ) (1)
18 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. ¥ 7744 73 1

19 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER Ly 774R I - (N
20 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD LY 77 A5y ) (1
21 110-24403 RUBBER e 77 1A [§))
22 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE L¥ 7744 (1)
23 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER ¥ TF{AFT (D
24 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyhrE b M6 L=12 (1)
25 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD (S0 o2 ) 1

26 01 111-41454 OIL RESERVOIR ASHM. P E R IRCGEE)) 1

27 01 GAK-300010B0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. IATE eR T AVE Y o3 - (1)
28 01 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER (S 0/al o7 3l (1)
29 01 RE-0400000-XK0 E-RING 4 E¥ AbAY 4 (1
30 01 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 7 B ¥ 6.2X13X1 (2)

31 01 GAK-30005000 SPRING I EIE Y N 3 (D

32 01 111-41413 0IL RESERVOIR 77754 %) (1)

33 111-41900 GASKET 77" 58 %) N oy¥y (D

NOTE (#32) 01....FOR JE JER

- 90 —



12.BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS
RNV AN— - REREBR

REF. NO _ _NOTE PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION __________ % Loy A8y
1 110-76650 BELT COVER ASM. (URBANE GREY) ARNEN - (PR) T v - 1
2 110-76601 BELT COVER A A RMEN A (1
3 110-76700 BELT COVER A CAP NRBAN A Fyy T @)
4 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM, A LMIN -B FYT W (n
5 110-76809 BELT COVER B A A -B (1)
6 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASH. N WNIN B JE 73 €]
7 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A A RMIN - YFIY A 1
8 110-25202 BELT COVER A SCREW A VM AN ARG 2
9 8S-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FA* %97 3/16-28 L=14 1

10 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7¥ b % 5X10.5X1 1

1 SK-3212000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 INETFS D=4.1 L=20 i

12 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 ¥5¥ ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 2

13 110-77567 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. INEYIF ST Y 1

14 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. IMIRAMFATTE TA A YT Y (1
15 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAL33Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK 1M Fa-3%5 - (2)
17 B3129-012-B00 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1pF3-y M2 B (1
18 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {MF3-¥ ) (n
19 $S-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA° 39 11/64-40 L=5 (1
20 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE M 73 MY R (1)
21 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE 2NN (1)
22 110-78003 POSIT1ONING FINGER AR A b AN (1
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 vy D=4.9 H=2.6 (1
24 $5-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IWLI32° 1/8-44 1L=12.5 (N
25 110-77500 BOBBIN BASE 1hv38 4 (N
26 110-77609 BOBBIN PULLEY IMX W @)
27 B3204-555-000 BOBBIN WINDER POST IS (1)
28 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 MIFY M4X0.7 L=5 (n
29 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 ¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1
30 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5% % 4.5X10X0.8 2

31 SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 2

IVE73Y” D=4.1 L=20



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RIEE R

1 * 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1M AFIIF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER APIFTLL A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN S EvLr ] (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION LLI¥IIF 579yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1395 % 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 535y M6 L=15 2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT L MFE YT (2)
8 229-31406 SPQOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP LPAFE UFT 37 A (n
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1 baF95° (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1h&FE v (1) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {PATE II% 7 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 23y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrIoh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER L MEFEF 9 (34) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3F (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3P A% 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyH739h M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyh749h M16X1.5 132 (1
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16.1X30X2.6" |2 o i 3 (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N R B3 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

—-99 —



14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN—-5410NH~7

DLN—-5410NH—-7HEH®KS

30~32

]

. 09



REF.NO __NOTE __ _PART NG _ ___ _____ DESCRIPTION _________. LR . S Qty .
1 110-73954 THREAD TENSION ASH. 2 {{F {bFavy 13 1
2 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING &4 AF AMFIIIN (1)
3 113-26303 FEED DIAL 2795 430 1
4 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING AT F3-¥I0° % 1
5 113-20801 NEEDLE BAR NMNF Y H 1
6 B1418-415-H00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NE - {1y 1
7 MDB-100B82100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 - MY DBX1 #21 1
8 B1109-415-HOB  THROAT PLATE (H) N2 H 1
9 - 110-73657 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1739y 73 1

10 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING AhFI-I N % (1)
11 110-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) 7-5 4bTvF4 (HA) 1
12 113-22203 FEED DOG, H 179 (H) 1
13 113-21462 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. ¥a9ahy H 73 1
14 110-93804 POSITIONING FINGER H Y AT H 1
15 110-95551 KNIFE UNIT AZ1=J} 1
16 114-09257 MOVING KNIFE J ASM. b 9AZ J(F3) (1)
17 . 110-95502 KNIFE MOUNT BASE AZ MIISA A (D
18 114-09604 FIX KNIFE 171 AR (D
19 110-95403 KNIFE THREAD GUIDE AZ ATV H (1)
20 110-95601 ENIFE BRANCH A% 744 (1)
21 SD-0500131-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.25 & v3¥ D=5 H=1.25 (D
22 110-94604 CLUTCH LINK 277FYv7 1
23 110-94851 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1RV 4 1
24 114-07608 SOLENOID BASE YVIAN &4 1
25 113-22401 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM H VARV IR (2)
26 110-93366 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING ASM. 1My I v I3 1
27 110-94307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET a7 ¥ (1)
28 110-94406 SPRING IIIFN % (D
29 02 MC-2005013-00  NEEDLE 134 NM130 Ny 134 130 1
30 M6003-350-AAF  RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. F4IYN V7 AFI3 1
31 01 M6003-350-AAA  RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. FLIYN I7 AADR 1
32 02 M6003-350~-AAD  RESISTANCE PACK AD ASM. F4IYN ITADIR 1
33 B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN 77v92ya- Fa-woee v 1
34 B1524-041-EBO  PRESSER FOOT ASM. T 73 (M - U%) 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR JA
02....FOR JE

— 924 —

JAH
JEMA



15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN ~5410NJ—7

DLN—-5410NJ~—-7THH®ES

VAR

x /

w
o
|

Q222




EF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ __ _ _ ___._ DESCRIPTION _________. LA T Quy_
1 113-08458 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. NSNS s Ml i
2 113-08400 NEEDLE BAR CRANK J NIF 95yl ()
3 113-08301 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIF BIFyrnYN (1)
4 110-73954 THREAD TENSION ASM. X 44F 1My 43 1
5 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING &4 4F 1bFaVIN 3 (1
6 110-73657 THREAD TENSION ASH. 17393 7= 1
7 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 13-y N % (n
8 113-08657 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE {F2RAVLY - 73 1
9 113-26303 FEED DIAL 2798 43 1

10 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING 9T F3-wIN 3 1

11 B1524-041-£80 PRESSER FOOT ASH. XL 73 (NI -F %) 1

12 B1213-552-000-A  OIL ADJUSTING PIN 75v72Y3- F3-kIL Y 1

13 114-01353 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. YITIEEY (93) 1

14 114-01312 COUNTER WEIGHT VAYEVE (N

15 ¥ 229-02605 RULER STOP SEAT I av¥ pAY 1

16 * SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YALS35° 11/64-40 L= 5 2

17 114-15205 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) Fver vIN -(JEY3AY) 1

I8 D1609-415-BOH FEED DOG A7y (HB) 1

19 B1109-415-HOB THROAT PLATE (H) WL i 1

20 @ 113-08103 NEEDLE BAR J NYF 0J 1

21 113-08251 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASHM. ME DR X(73) I

22 B1418-415-H00 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MF - Ay 1

23 MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 nY DBX1 #21 1

24 01 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 Ay 134 130 1

25 114-01403 UPRIGHT SHAFT a5y 4 1

26 114-04555 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH. ¥2915 V7 A I3 1

27 114-04605 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE JEY 7 ¥apan {7° (D

28 B1837-201-SA0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. e vr-x /3 1

29 B9117-201-000 BOBBIN ey 1

30 D1830-560~EAO HOOK ASM. Xavahy 73 1

31 114-04753 OIL SEAL SCREW JEY ININARST = 1

32 114-04704 0IL WICK JEY INIMAZY 2YY (1)

33 114-03300 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ¥ 7 1

34 114-03409 BUSHING ASM., FRONT Y 7 NI 1

35 114-07459 SOLENOID UNIT YV {p 223h 1

36 114-07707 CLUTCH LIRK 779797 (1)

37 110-96500 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1PV A (1)

38 114-07608 SOLENOID BASE ATV g (1)

39 SD-0600452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 2 v}y D=6 H=4.5 1

40 114-03508 POSITIONING FINGER Fhh vAix 1

41 113-22401 FEED ECCENTRIC CAN H F7IAvIVIA H 1

42 114-08655 PICKER ARM ASM. e yE-07 73 1

43 114-08606 PICKER ARM v v h-v5° (D

44 114-09554 KNIFE UNIT AZ2=9h 1

45 114-09703 FEED FORKED AZ TAYH (1)

46 11408257 MOVING KNIFE J ASH. M UAX J(FX) (1)

47 114-09604 FIX KNIFE I74{ AR (1

48 114-09505 INSTALLING BASE A2 MR A (1)

49 114-09802 THREAD TENSION GUIDE AZ ARTVH (1

50 114-07053 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT {b¥I 7N Hazyh 1

51 110-41605 KNIFE RETURN SPRING AX ENIN (1)

52 114-07103 MOVING ENIFE LINK b AR WYy (n

53 114-07202 PICKER LINK v v~y (1)

54 114-07855 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 2390 v (I3) (D

55 110-94307 ROLLER ARH BRACKET agyF § (1)

56 110-94406 SPRING IIIFN % (1)

57 01 M6003-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. F4IIN" ¥y AASS 1

58 M6002-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. FAIUN YIALIR 1

NOTE (#32)

0l....FOR JE

JER

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL DLN-5410N-7

LEEAADERIL, DLN-5410N-T & B TT,

- 926 —



16.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEE®RY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,.

TEHEFE, #%Rev.No . REISB(EA,

RENEREABVWEENRAL, IRShaETH, JHATELT,
‘ 29133006

No.0900-[05]: - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENBL/D:0bsoleted partsHlRSSE/E:Erratumill

Rev.|PagelRef . Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. h
* No. BE |[No. o & * INo. B |No. & E
D 04 2 7i{B1114-012-000 A 05 2 71229-58300
D 04 2 18{110-72451 A 05 2 181229-45455
D 04 2 271110-18504 A 05 2 271229-20508
D 04 2 441110-18603 A 05 2 44 1229-20607
D 04 2 48 1110~01658 A 05 2 481229-01250
D 04 2 65}180-77503 A 05 2 65({114-15205
D 04 4 10{110-02169 A 05 4 101229-03157
D 04 4 271110-08109 A 05 4 271229-10103
D 04 4 281110-02003 A 05 4 281229-03009
D 04 6 3{110-38908 A 05 6 31229-42601
D 04 6 211{110-04009 A 05 6 211229-05004
D 04 6 221110~-043086 A 05 6 221229-05103
D 04 6 281110-15005 A 05 6 281229-160017
D 04 6 30{S8S-6111010-S8P A 05 6 30{S8-4110915-7°P
D 04 6 311110-15104 A 05 6 311229-16100
D 04 8 4i1110-06756 A 05 8 41229-08552
D 04 8 35{B1510-227-000 A 05 8 351229-07703
D 04 8 36 | B1505-227-000-A A 05 8 36{229-074406
D 04 10 8iB1148-555-000 A 05 10 £§(229-12109
D 04 10 131110-09206 A 05 10 131229-11101
D 04 10 23}1110-09008 A 05 10 231229-10905
D 04 10 30/110-37207 A 05 10 301229-40803
D 04 10 36 ;110-10808 A 05 10 361229-12901
D 04 10 371110-09107 A 05 10 371229-110072
b] 04 10 42 1110-14156 A 05 10 42(229-15151
D 04 10 451110-14206 A 05 10 451229-15201%
D 04 10 521110-37157 A 05 10 52]1229-40654
D 04 10 551110-14354 A 05 10 55|1229-15359
D 04 10 741110-11509 A 05 10| 74{229-11705
D 04 12 151110-42652 A 05 12 15{229-50356
D 04 12 241110-42058 A} 05 12 241229-49754
D 04 12 251110-42702 A 05 12 25(229-50703
D 04 12 291110-41704 A 05 12 291229-49408
D 04 | 12 311110-42405 A 05 12 311229-50109
D | 045.12| 35[/110-40607 Al 05| 12| 35[229-48301
\ D 04 12 411110-41506 A 05 12 411229-49200 Y.

o



Rev . |PagelRef . Parts No, Rev . |PagelRef. Parts No.,
No. | B [No, & & No. | B INo. i %
D| 04 12 431110-41308 A} 05 12 431229-49002
D| 04 12] 50{110-42207 A | 05 12 50{229-49903
D} 04 12 541110-43403 A | 05 12 541229-51404
D| 04 12 60({110-43007 A 05 12| 60{229-51008
D| 04 12| 64]110-21706 A | 05 12] 64/1229-24807
D] 04 12 65/110-44054 A | 05 12| 65[229-51552
b} 04 15 61111-02209 Al 05 15 61229-54309
DIl 04 16 11/111-10806 A | 05 16 11|1229-56304
D| 04 16] 241111-11606 A 05 16 241229-57005
D! 04 18 10|B2616-372-000 A | 05 18 10|1229-24906
A} 05 20 71229-32156
D| 04 20 81110-24106
A} 05 20 111229-322086
A | 05 20 13]1229-32453
D| 04 20 151110-24205
A | 05 20 17{229-32305
D} 04 22 11111-85055 A | 05 22 1/229-30358
D] 04 26 15|/B1150-560-000 A} 05 26 151229-02605
D| 04 26 16|SS-7110720-SP A ] 05 26 16 SS-7110540-SP

—~ 98 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE H N & B NO 2E H __No B H__NC
BT-0500300-EA 18 8 D2468-555-B00 15 27 R0-0291801-00 4 39 §5-6090510-SP 12 16
BT-0600402-EA 18 3 R0O-0371801-00 8 3 S$S5-6090540-3P 16 25
B1109-415-H0B 24 8 EA-9500B02-00 18 37 R0-0442401-00 4 14 $S-6090560-TP 10 3
B1109-415-H0B 26 19 R0-0781901-00 10 59 §§-6090620-SP 10 14
B1213-552-000-A 24 33 GAK-300010B0 20 27 R0-0922702-00 10 16 SS-6090620-SP 10 29
B1213-552-000~-A 26 12 GAK-30004000 20 28 R0-0982401-00 20 6 §§-6090620-SP 10 38
B1215-552-000 4 41 GAK-30005000 20 31 R0-1952401-00 18 2 §S-609065G-SP 4 19
B1305-012-0A0 6 12 $5-6090660-TP 14 7
B1306-155-0A0 6 14 HA-0005900-00 16 17 §$B-3090004-00 14 18 S§-6090670-TP 6 5
B1306-155-0B0 6 11 HA-0019000-00 15 11 SD-0460703-TP 12 2 §5-6090810-SP 14 23
B1306-155-0C0 6 10 HK~0346101-40 12 46 SD-0490261-SP 21 23 S$5-6110420-TP 6 27
B1307-155-0A0 6 17 HK-0346400-0B 12 11 SD-0500095-TH 12 4 S$8-6110610-TP 2 45
B1307-155-0B0 6 16 HK-0346400-0B 15 10 S$D-0500131-TP 24 21 S§S-6110640-SP 14 27
B1308-155-0A0 6 19 HK-0346400-0B 15 29 S$D-0600322-SD 8 12 S§8-6110710-TP 12 61
B1408-552-000 4 8 HK-0346400-0B 16 23 SD-0600361-SP 12 62 S§§-6111010-TP 18 25
B1411-552-0A0 6 4 HW-2003900-00 16 18 S$D-0600452-TP 26 39 §S§-6111210-SP 4 30
B1412-352-B00 4 5 HW-5000700-00 15 ] SD-0630275-SP 12 18 §3-6121220-TP 14 3
B1414-226-000 6 6 HW-5000700-00 16 19 SD-0640261-SP 8 48 S§5-6121610-SP 14 20
B1418-415-H00 24 6 HX-0004300-00 4 42 SD-0640631-TP 12 48 §§5-6121840-SP 16 29
B1418-415-H00 26 22 SD-0641451-SP 12 17 SS5-6121860-SP 10 11
B1418-552-A00 6 8 MC-2005009-00 6 41 S$D-0650321-TP 16 4 S$S-6151220-SP 10 66
B1501-127-000 8§ 41 MC-2005013-00 24 29 SD-0700451-TP 15 34 35-6660610-TP 12 20
B1502-541-000 8 42 MC-2005013-00 26 24 SD-0700711-TP 15 35 S$5-6661110-SP 4 17
B1505-552-000-A 24 4 MDB-100B1400 6 9 SD-0720331-SP 8 11 S§-6700716-SH 20 5
B1505-552-000-A 26 10 MDB-100B2100 24 7 S$D-0790501-Sp 14 12 SS-7080510-TP 6 7
B1521-5565-000 8 2 MDB-100B2100 26 23 S$D-1000801-SH 10 44 S§8-7081310-SP 21 24
B1524-041-EBO 24 34 MDP-500B1400 6 42 SE-4301041-SR 18 16 S$S8-7090610-SP 12 42
B1524-041-EBO 26 11 M4007-110-04A 4 34 SK-3412000-SC 21 11 S§8-7090620-TP 8 46
B1636-581-C00 10 72 M4007-110-0AB 4 35 SK-3412000-SC 21 31 §S5-7091110-SP 8 43
B1808-552-000 6 36 H6002-350-AAA 2 68 SL-4030621-S8 16 3 SS-7110410-SP 8 27
B1837-201-SA0 26 28 | M6002-350-AAC 2 66 SL~4030641-SE 16 22 S$8-7110540-SP 26 16
B1903-552-000 4 9 M6002-350-AAF 2 176 SL-4030851-SF 18 - 23 §8-7110720-SP 8 18
B19505-541-B00 4 6 M6002-350-AAL 2 67 SL-4051001-M2 4 37 S$S8-7110740-TP 8 29
B1909-505-000 4 3 M6002-350-AAL 26 68 SM-4031501-8C 15 8 8S8-7110740-TP 10 50
B2506-415-000 14 6 M6003-350-AAA 24 31 SM-4040655-3P 15 3 S§-7110740-TP 15 23
B3111-126-000 2 37 M6003-350-AAA 26 57 SM-4041655-SP 15 7 S$8-7110840-SP 21 15
B3114-232-000 24 10 M6003-350-AAD 24 32 SM-4051405-SE 22 12 S§8-7111120-SP 10 56
B3114-232-000 26 7 M6003-350-AAF 24 30 SM-6061610-SC 22 6 8S-7121410-SP 14 29
B3115-552-000 2 35 SM-8040502-TP 21 28 8§-7121410-TP 10 20
B3120-125-000 2 31 NM-6040000-SN 12 656 SM~8063012-TR 20 10 S§8-7121410-TP 10 83
‘1 B3125-012-000 21 18 NM-6050001-SE 22 13 SM-9061203-SE 20 24 S$8-7121610-SP 10 43
B3126-012-000 2 34 NM-6050001-SE 22 17 SM-9061853~SR 20 16 S$8-7620750-SP 10 71
B3126-012-000 21 16 NM-6060001-SE 20 9 SQ-1150501-8D 18 32 85-7681650-TP 4 15
B3128-012-000 2 36 NM-6160511-SE 22 18 §S-1120710-SP 2 14 SS-8090670-SP 2 38
B3129-012-A00 2 32 NS-6090310-SP 16 5 S$S8-1120710-8Pp 2 54 S$5-8110310-SP 14 26
B3129-012-B00 21 17 NS-6110310-SP 2 63 S§-2060210-SP 12 8 S§S-8110410-TP 6 33
B3132-552-000 2 33 NS-6110310-SP 16 12 | SS-2110915-SP 2 43 §5-8110520-TP 1222
B3133-415-0A0 2 55 NS-6110420-SP 15 20 §38-2110920-TP 2 40 §5-8120740-SP 14 11
B3136-415-000 2 56 NS-6110420-SP 15 30 S$S-4080620-TP 10 32 8§-8120740-SP 14 21
B3204-555-000 21 27 NS-6150310-SP 14 14 §$3-4080620-TP 12 10 §S-8150710-SP 2 39
B3211-555-000 21 21 NS-6150430-SP 12 33 8$5~4110515-8Pp 21 19 S$5-8150710-SP 10 28
B3419-122-000 20 20 NS-6150430-SP 14 17 §8-4110715-SP 12 12 §$S-8151150-SP 4 1
B3431-552-000-A 20 19 NS-6620310-SP 8 121 S$§-4110715-SP 12 28 §S-8151550-SP 4 32
B3514-412-000 18 38 NS-6660410-SH 12 58 S5-4110915-TP 6 30 §$35-8660410-SP 14 9
B3536-122-000 18 5 NS-6660430-SP 12 59 S§5-41206165-SP 2 12 | 85-8660610-TP 4 13
B9117-012-000 6 38 NS-6680410-SP 10 39 §5-4120615-SP 2 24 S$S-8660610-TP 4 24
B9117-201-000 26 29 §35-4120615-SP 2 26 §5-8660610-TP 8 40
RC-0150001-EP 10 33 55-4120615-SP 8 17 S5-8660610-TP 10 47
CM-3002000-B1 2 72 RC-0150001-KP 10 51 §5-4120615-SP 8 26 $5-8660610-TP 10 58
CH-3002000-01 2 71 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 855-4120615-3P 15 14 SS8-8660810-TP 6 13
CM-3002001-A1 2 74 RE-0250000-K0 16 8 §5-4120615-SP 18 9 $5-8660810-TP 6 15
CM-3002001-01 2 73 RE-0300000-K0 8§ 32 S58-4120916-SP 2 8 §$5-8660810-TP 6 18
CQ-2520000-00 18 34 RE-0300000-K0 8 39 $3-4120915-SP 6 25 §§-8660810-TP 6 20
CS-064061A-SP 8 45 RE-0400000-K0 1239 §5-4120915-8P 15 15 §5-8661030-SP 10 65
CS-079073A-SH 6 32 RE-0400000-K0 20 29 §5-4120915-SP 16 31 S55-8661040-TP 10 54
CS-079101A-SH 6 26 RE-0500000-KP 15 16 §5-4121015-SP 2 47 §§5-8681130-3P 10 41
CS-120101B-SH 14 8 RE-0500000-K0 8 6 §5-4121215-SP 2 69 8S5-8681650-TP 4 11
CS-147121A-SH 4 23 RE-0500000-K0 10 18 §8-4121415-Sp 21 9 85-9661120-CP 10 22
CS-147121A-SH 10 46 RE-0500000-K0 10 21 $58-4150915-SP 8 24
CS-147121A-SH 10 57 RE-0500000-K0 12 36 85-4150916-SP 12 47 TA-0850604-R0 2 5
RE-0500000-K0 12° 51 §§-4150915-SP 15 31 TA-0850604-R0 2 59
D1524-415-BBC 8 15 RE-0500000-K0 16 27 §5-4150915-SP 18 39 TA-1250406-R0 2 46
D1609-415-BOHﬁ;‘ 26 18 RE-0600000-K0 1227 §5-4151215-SP 12 63 TA-1250504-R0 2 60
D1609-415-R56 ~ 10 31 RE-0600000-K0 12 34 55-41512156-SP 18 24 TA-1250504-R0O 2 6l
D1830-560-EAD 26 30 RE-1000000-K0 20 12 $5-6060210-SP 2 61 TA-1250705-R0O 2 6
D2406-555-DOH 12 9 RE-1200000-K0 15 25 $3-6080340-SP 18 31 TA-1250804-R0 6 1




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
%4 H NO & H N i H N i =2 N
TA-2000502-R0O 2 13 110-37553 10 34 110-96500 26 37 113-05901 8 30
TA-2101002-RO 2 16 110-38650 6 43 111-00104 2 17 113-06107 8 22
TA-2101002-R0O 2 62 110-38759 6 39 111-01300 15 17 113-06206 8 25

- 110-38809 6 29 111-01508. 15 19 113-07006 18 33
WP-0450000-SD 12 55 110-39062 4 5 111-01607 15 21 113-07105 18 7
WP-0450801-SD 4 31 110-39070 4 4 111-02001 15 4 113-07154 18 4
WP-0450826-SC 21 12 110-40300 12 6 111-02100 15 5 113-07204 18 6
WP-0450826-SC 21 30 110-40706 12 37 111-02308 15 12 113-07352 18- 11
WP-0480856-SP 10 54 110-40854 12 45 111-02605 2 9 113-08103 26 20
WP-0480856-SP 21 29 110-40953 12 44 111-10152 16 20 113-08251 26 21
WP-0482086-SD 16 32 110-41407 12 40 111-10301 16 15 113-08301 26 3
WP-0501016-SD 2 70 110-41605 12 38 111-10400 16 13 113-08400 26 2
WP-0501016-SD 21 10 110-41605 26 5l 111-10509 16 14 113-08459 26 1
WP-0621016-SD 14 16 110-41852 12 30 111-10608 16 6 113-08657 26 8
WP-0621016-SD 20 30 110-42264 1223 111-10707 16 10 113-11057 10 73
WP-0621016-SH 12 32 110-42306 12 26 111-10905 16 7 113-12055 8 20
WP-0650876-SD 8 10 110-42504 12 14 111-11309 16 26 113-13053 12 5
WP-0702026-SP 10 60 110-42553 12 13 111-11507 16 9 113-13103 12 7
Wp~0722316-SH 15 36 110-42850 1219 111-11804 16 21 113-13251 12 1
WP-1612616-SE 22 19 110-42959 12 21 111-12000 16 16 113-14267 10 68
WP-1703001-SC 15 26 110-43205 12 52 111-41355 6 37 113-14408 15 33
WS-0451040-KP 18 35 110-43304 12 57 111-41413 20 32 113-14507 10 1
WS-0510002-KN 22 16 110-43908 12 53 111-41454 20 26 113-14754 15 22
WS-0510002-KP 2 42 110-43957 12 49 111-41900 20 33 113-15058 16 28
WS-0651310-KP 18 36 110-45408 8 16 112-02306 4 26 113-15108 16 30
WS-1643202-KR 22 20 110-45606" 8 19 112-05309 8 14 113-20801 24 b
WI-0530002-KS 2 64 110-45705 8 23 112-05408 8 13 113-21452 24 13
W2-1250300-K0 10 70 110-46604 18 1 112-10903 14 10 113-22203 24 12
110-47057 20 1 112-11000 14 4 113-22401 24 25
100-04109 275 110-47107 20 4 112-14509 14 22 113-22401 26 41
110-00619 2 11 110-52701 10 9 112-17601 15 32 113-25750 2 1
110-01104 2 52 110-53105 10 61 112-21504 18 29 113-26204 10 10
110-01500 2 28 110-70901 2 10 112-22007 18 30 113-26303 24 3
110-02409 4 20 110-71453 4 33 112-28103 15 18 113-26303 26 9
110-02508 4 21 110-71461 4 29 112-28301 12 66 113-26808 15 13
110-02904 4 40 110-71602 8 33 112-28400 15 28 113-27053 15 1
110-03001 4 38 110-71701 8 34 112-30901 8 28 113-27658 16 1
110-04207 6 23 110-71800 8 1 112-31503 18 27 113-85127 10 6
110-05204 4 7 110-72154 10 63 112-32105 12 3 113-92107 18 26
110-06350 8 7 110-72204 2 30 113-00308 2 4] 114-00405 2 25
110-06905 8 8 110-72352 2 29 113-00407 2 3 114-01312 26 14
110-07101 8§ 44 110-72501 15 2 113-00506 2 2 114-01353 26 13
110-08802 10 27 110-72709 16 2 113-00605 2 4 114-01403 26 25
110-08901 10 75 110-73657 24 9 113-00902 4 25 114-03300 26 33
110-09800 10 5 110-73657 26 6 113-01009 6 2 114-03409 26 34
110-03909 10 7 110-73954 24 1 113-01108 6 40 114-03508 26 40
110-10709 10 62 110-73954 26 4 113-01355 8 37 114-04555 26 26
110-10907 10 48 110-76601 21 2 113-01405 8 38 114-04605 26 27
110-14008 10 15 110-76650 21 1 113-01603 8 9 114-04704 26 32
110-15807 6 24 110-76700 21 3 113-01652 8 5 114-04753 26 31
110-15806 6 35 110-76809 21 5 113-01702 8 31 114-07053 26 50
110-15955 6 34 110-76858 21 4 113-01900 10 35 114-07103 26 52
110-17357 4 2 110-76957 21 6 113-02106 10 67 114-07202 26 53
110-20005 18 14 110-77500 21 25 113-02254 10 19 114-07459 26 35
110-20054 18 12 110-77567 21 13 113-02304 4 18 114-07608 24 24
110-20203 18 17 110-77609 21 26 113-02361 4 16 114-07608 26 38
110-20302 18 13 110-78003 21 22 113-02411 10 12 114-07707 26 36
110-20401 18 19 110-78102 21 20 113-02502 10 40 114-07855 26 54
110-20500 18 21 110-78250 21 14 113-02619 10 69 114-08606 26 43
110-20609 18 20 110-91006 24 11 113-02700 10 17 114-08655 26 42
110-20708 18 15 110-93366 24 26 113-02817 10 2 114-09257 24 16
110-20807 18 18 110-93606 24 2 113-02908 10 25 114-09257 26 46
110-20906 18 22 110-93606 26 b 113-03005 10 24 114-09505 26 48
110-21409 18 28 110-93804 24 14 113-03161 10 26 114-09554 26 44
110-23017 20 2 110-94307 24 27 113-03328 10 4 114-09604 24 18
116-23504 21 7 110-94307 26 55 113-03567 14 25 114-09604 26 47
110-23702 20 22 110-94406 24 28 113-03807 14 19 114-09703 26 45
110-23751 20 18 110-94406 26 56 113-03906 14 24 114-09802 26 49
110-23801 20 23 110-94604 24 22 113-04003 14 2 114-15205 2 65
110-24304 20 25 110-94851 24 23 113-04151 14 28 114-15205 26 17
110-24403 20 21 110-95106 16 - 24 113-04201 14 13
110~24700 20 3 110-95254 2 15 113-04300 14 15 229-01201 2 49
110-25202 21 8 110-95403 24 19 113-04409 14 1 229-01250 2 48
110-30202 2 58 110-95502 24 17 113-05000 10 49 229-01300 2 50
110-30400 2 53 110-95551 24 15 113-05513 2 57 229-02605 26 15
110-32562 4 36 110-95601 24 20 113-05703 8§ 47 229-03009 4 28

- 80 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
g s H__NO e H N BE H _No &% H__NO

229-03108 4 12
229-03157 4 10
229-05004 6 21
229-05103 6 22
229-07406 8 36
229-07703 8 35
229-08552 8 4
229-10103 4 27
229-10905 10 23
229-11002 10 37
229-11101 10 13
229-11705 10 74
229-12109 10 8§
229-12901 10 36
229-15151 10 42
229-15201 10 45
229-15359 10 55
229-16001 6 28
229-16100 6 31
229-20508 2 27
229-20607 2 44
229-24807 12 64
229-24906 18 10
229-30309 22 14
229-30358 22 1
229-30408 22 10
229-30507 22 9
229-30705 22 17
229-30804 22 5
229-30903 22 4
229-31000 223
229-31109 22 2 ¢
229-31208 22 15
229-31307 22 11
229-31406 22 8
229-32107 20 8
229-32156 20 7
229-32206 20 11
229-32305 20 17
229-32404 20 14
229-32453 20 13
229-34707 20 15
229-40654 100 52
229-40803 10 30
229-42601 6 3
229-45406 2 19
229-45455 2 18
229-45505 2 22
229-45604 2 20
229-45703 2 23
229-45802 2 21
229-48301 12 35
229-49002 12 43
229-49200 12 41
229-49408 12 29
229-49754 12 24
229-49903 12 50
229-50109 12 31
229-50356 12 15
229-50703 12 25
229-51008 12 60
229-51404 12 54
229-51652 12 65
229-54309 15 6
229-56304 16 11
229-57005 16 24
229-58300 2 7

- 31—







..-.uK.@ JUKI &%

_ HBLVKSD, ZHEBIE
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact:

Copyright (€) 1998—2001 JUKI CORP RIDA—YV YR PRIEERROEDFER(LEET BN HY £ T,
ABONRE MG TER. EE+5o L #The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERIELEY,

- HIDS—Y YR FiZ, 20014E20 REOHILHECERLELLOTE,
All rights reserved throughout the world. *This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 2001.

Printed in Japan




